SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

ITEM 39

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31172/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2023 in WA No. 964/2021 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJAY KUMAR SAHOO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.189065/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.189067/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.189069/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.189068/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**)

ITEM 61 SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30865/2023

(IA No.203269/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.203270/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.203271/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.203263/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30621/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.205293/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.205294/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205295/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 31029/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.206372/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206374/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206373/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 31168/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.205460/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205461/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205464/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

```
Diary No(s). 31174/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.204560/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204561/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204562/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)
```

Diary No(s). 31179/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.205904/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205907/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205909/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 09-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)/ Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR 39 Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv. Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv. Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Ms. Nidhisha Garg, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Goutam Bhol, Adv.

39 Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmender Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Diary No. 30621/2023, list on 20^{th} October, 2023 .

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)