com www.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM 35

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30865/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-03-2023 in WA No. 1/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRAT KUMAR PATTANAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.203269/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.203270/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.203271/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.203263/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30621/2023 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205293/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205294/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205295/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 31029/2023 (XI-A)

(IA NO.206372/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.206374/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.206373/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 31168/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.205460/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205461/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205464/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 31174/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.204560/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204561/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204562/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 31179/2023 (XI-A)

(IA NO.205904/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.205907/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205909/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING

THE DEFECTS)

ITEM 36

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31172/2023

(IA No.189065/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.189067/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.189069/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.189068/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)/

35 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.

Ms. Bln Shivani, Adv.

Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nidhisha Garg, Adv.

35.1 to 35.5 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

36 Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Shaileswar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Chowksey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

35, 35.3,35.4 Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.

35.1,35.2,35.5 Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. Geetajali Das Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Goutam Bhol, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No.30865/2023

- 1. Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. Issue notice.
- 4. Mr. R. Chandrachud, who is on Caveat accepts notice on behalf of the respondents in Diary Nos.30865/2023, 31168/2023 and 31174/2023, Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, learned Advocate on Record who is on caveat accepts notice on behalf of the respondents in Diary Nos.30621/2023, 31029/2023 and 31179/2023 and Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, learned Advocate on Record who is on caveat accepts notice on behalf of the respondents in Diary No.31172/2023.
- 5. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.
- 6. List after pleadings are complete.
- 7. If any contempt petition has been filed seeking compliance of the directions passed in the impugned order(s), the same shall remain stayed, till further orders.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)