SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24479/2023

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRAT KUMAR PATTANAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only SLP (C) No. 15344 of 2024 is listed under this item])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15344/2024 (XI-A)

Date: 24-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mrs. Beena Victor, Adv.

Ms. M Priya, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.

Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15344/2024

Respondent Nos.3 to 9 and 11 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

contd....

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

-2-

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.10.

List again on 13.12.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd