

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24479/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-03-2023
in WA No. 1/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRAT KUMAR PATTANAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 203263/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24480/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 256865/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 263757/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 11504/2025 - VACATING STAY

SLP(C) No. 24481/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 24482/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 24485/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 189068/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 16179/2025 - VACATING STAY

SLP(C) No. 24483/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 24484/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15344/2024 (XI-A)

IA No. 300102/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 300103/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 285268/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

SLP(C) No. 27066/2024 (XI-A)

IA No. 138759/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 2254/2025 (XI-A)

IA No. 232498/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 25283/2024 (XI-A)
 IA No. 104714/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
 IA No. 104710/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
 IA No. 230728/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT; IA No. 104712/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 29-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
 Mrs. Beena Victor, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar Soni, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
 Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
 Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.
 Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
 Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
 Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Sahu, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Gurpreet Kaur, AOR
 Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Shikha Saloni, Adv.
 Ms. Eesha Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Mrigangi Parul, Adv.
 Ms. Riktika, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam K Laha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
 Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR
Mr. Sanjay K Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Gouri Monga, Adv.

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms. Pragyan Nalini Nayak, Adv.
M/S. Vaibhav & Dash Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surajit Bhadhuri, Adv.
Mr. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, AOR

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Santosh Mishra, AOR
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 06.05.2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)